GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2265
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6! December 2016)

CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORT AT MOPA IN NORTH GOA

2265. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a): the total area acquired by Government for constructing airport at Mopa in North Goa;

(b): what are the survey numbers of the plots acquired;

(c) the number of occupants/tenants entitled for compensation with respect to the land;

(d): the number of persons to whom the compensation is paid and the rate at which this compensation is paid;

(e): the number of people who have applied for refering their cases for enhanced compensation; and

(f): the area marked for commercial utilization and what is the percentage of the land to the total land acquired?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

“(a): Total area acquired by Government of Goa for construction of airport is 78,41,730 sq. mtrs.

(b): Survey numbers of the plots acquired as furnished by Government of Goa are annexed.

(c): 7869.

(d): the compensation have been paid to a total of 618 persons. The rate at which the compensation is paid ranges from Rs. 25 to Rs. 80 per sq.mir.

(e): A total of 87 people have applied for enhanced compensation.

(f): Area marked for commercial utilization is 381 acres which is 18.2 % of the total project area.
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ANNEXURE

VILLAGE TALUKA SURVEY NO.
Mopa Pernem 93-104, 107-111, 111/2-13,112-117, 119-128, 135
Chandel Pernem 21-25, 27, 28, 30, 32-35
Uguem Pernem 22,26-33,40
Casarvernem Pernem 261-266, 218-220, 236-238, 240, 242-251, 253,
254,256, 257-260, 222, 237, 244, 257, 245.
Varconda . Pernem 104, 106, 39-44, 71-78, 80, 81, 83, 95-97, 105, 108,
109, 114, 117, 118.
Chandel (Addl) Pernem 34,32, 23,25, 26, 27, 24, 22. ,
Mopa (Addl) Pernem 136, 133, 132, 131, 134, 130, 129, 117, 114, 115,
121 (p), 118.
Casarvenem Pernem 220, 221-225, 238-242, 244, 245, 247, 252, 254,
256-258.
Chandel Pernem 21,22,24,27-35.
Chandel Pernem 100-104, 106, 40, 70-72, 74-84, 98, 99, 105, 107,

107/14-15, 114-118, 71.

